PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3722287

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/23/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIEMENS BUILDING TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	09/24/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIEMENS INDUSTRY, INC.
Street Address:	3333 OLD MILTON PARKWAY
City:	ALPHARETTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30005

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14933185	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)243-3751

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 407-736-2472

Email: IPDadmin.us@siemens.com
Correspondent Name: SIEMENS CORPORATION
Address Line 1: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Address Line 2: 3501 QUADRANGLE BLVD STE 230

Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2004P03248US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANN HICKEY
SIGNATURE:	/ANN HICKEY/
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=CopyOfMergerDoc#page1.tif source=CopyOfMergerDoc#page2.tif source=CopyOfMergerDoc#page3.tif source=CopyOfMergerDoc#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 037643 FRAME: 0645

503675651



PAGE ?

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SIEMENS ENERGY & AUTOMATION, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "SIEMENS BUILDING TECHNOLOGIES, INC." UNDER
THE NAME OF "SIEMENS INDUSTRY, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED
AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS
RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF
SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 6:07 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER,
A.D. 2009, AT 12:05 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0786939 8100M

090878988

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 7547463

DATE: 09-24-09

PATENT REEL: 037643 FRAME: 0646 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:06 PM 09/23/2009 FILED 06:07 PM 09/23/2009 SRV 090878988 - 0786939 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

Of

SIEMENS ENERGY & AUTOMATION, INC.

And

SIEMENS BUILDING TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

September 23, 2009

Pursuant to Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), Siemens Building Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("SBT"), hereby certifies the following information relating to the merger of Siemens Energy & Automation, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("SEA"), with and into SBT (the "Merger") with SBT remaining as the surviving corporation following the Merger (the "Surviving Corporation").

1. The names and states of incorporation and/or formation, as applicable, of each of the constituent entities that are to merge in the Merger (the "Constituent Entities"), are:

State of

Name

Incorporation/Formation

Siemens Energy & Automation, Inc.

Delaware

Siemens Building Technologies, Inc.

Delaware

- 2. A Merger Agreement by and between the Constituent Entities (the "Merger Agreement"), setting forth the terms and conditions of the Merger, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Entities in accordance with the provisions of Section 251 of the DGCL.
- 3. The Certificate of Incorporation of SBT shall be the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation, with Article First of the certificate of incorporation to be amended as follows: "FIRST, the name of the corporation is Siemens Industry, Inc."
 - 4. The name of the Surviving Corporation shall be: Siemens Industry, Inc.
- 5. The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the offices of the Surviving Corporation at 1000 Deerfield Parkway, Buffalo Grove, IL 60089-4513, and a copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either of the Constituent Entities.
- 6. The Merger shall become effective at 12:05 a.m. local Delaware time on October 1, 2009.

PATENT REEL: 037643 FRAME: 0647 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been executed by an authorized officer of each of the Constituent Entities as of the date first above written.

SIEMENS	ENERGY	& AUTO	MAT	MON.	MC
CIF ICERTICARCI	RAPAGE LA	S WALL	19418.1		LING

By: UND

Name: Axel Meier

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Ву:_____

Name: Craig Langley
Title: Secretary

SIEMENS BUILDING TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By: Value: Axel Meier

Title: Executive Vice President & Chief Financial Officer

Name: Daniel Hislip

Title: Secretary

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been executed by an authorized officer of each of the Constituent Entities as of the date first above written.

SIEMENS ENERGY & AUTOMATION, INC.

By:	
Name:	Axel Meier
Title:	Chief Executive Officer
Title:	Craig Langley Secretary CNS-RUILDING TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Ву:	
•	Axel Meier
Title:	Executive Vice President & Chief Financial Office
Ву:	
Name:	Daniel Hislip
Title:	Secretary

PATENT REEL: 037643 FRAME: 0649

RECORDED: 02/02/2016